ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR, ARUNACHAL PRADESH

ase U/S 19(3) of RTI Act. 2005 Vide Case No.APIC-392/2021. **BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI GOTO ETE, THE STATE INFORMATION** COMMISSIONER, UNDER SECTION 19(3) OF RTI ACT, 2005.

Shri Tadar Nilo Arunachal Pradesh Indigenous Tribe Union Papu Nallah, Papumpare District, A.P.

..... Appellant.

An apple cas

-VERSUS-

PIO-cum-ADFCS, O/o the Director, Deptt. of Food and Civil Supply Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

...... Respondent.

Το,

ADFCS (Shri Taku Karu) O/o the Director, Deptt. of Food & Civil Supply, Naharlagun Arunachal Pradesh.

Abstract of the Commission's order dated;-17.03.2022.

Appellant Shri Tadar Nilo is present. PIO-cum-ADFCS, Shri Taku Karu, O/o the Director, Department of Food and Civil Supply, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh is also present.

Heard both parties. Appellant admitted to have received all information sought by him from the PIO. But he is not satisfied with the information received against Item Nos. 2 and 4. After hearing both parties PIO being directed to furnish correct information against Item No. 2 as to whether or not there is Cabinet approval or money suit judgment for payment of LTS and HTS bills. PIO is further directed to transfer the application to all DCs of the State for furnishing of the information sought against Item No. 4 of application directing them (DCs) for furnish the information to the appellant directly from their ends within the Month of April' 2022.

> Sd/-(Goto Ete) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo No.APIC-392/2021/676 Copy to:

Dated Itanagar, the .21.... March' 2022.

- 1. Shri Tadar Nilo, Arunachal Pradesh Indigenous Tribe Union, Papu Nallah, Naharlagun, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for information please.
- 2. The Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
- 3. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar Arunachal Prac APIC, Itanagar.